

Press release

Höhr-Grenzhausen, November 25th, 2020

The tenth anniversary of a good decision at Steuler

Ten years have passed since those in charge of the Steuler Group (Höhr-Grenzhausen) - as so often in the company's 112-year history - have shown courage and foresight. True to the motto of the company's founder Georg Steuler "Take care when others are bold – be bold when others despair." the mediumsized company took over the remaining corrosion protection business activities of the insolvent KERAMCHEMIE (Siershahn) at the end of the crisis year 2009, rebuilt the business and integrated around 180 new employees into its own family company.

A decision that Steuler has not regretted to this day. The product portfolio for industrial linings was expanded by rubber linings and fiberglass-reinforced plastics and bundled under the new name STEULER-KCH GmbH to form a high-performance network, which today includes numerous Steuler subsidiaries at home and abroad. At the Group's headquarters in the Westerwald, millions of euros were invested in halls, infrastructure and machinery at the Höhr-Grenzhausen, Siershahn and Mogendorf locations. The Linings division of the Steuler Group is expanding into new markets with around 1850 employees - both in terms of the possible uses of the products and regional distribution: Today, customers of the Steuler Group can be found in almost 80 countries of the world.

The Steuler Group is present worldwide in sectors in which quality and turn-key solutions from experts are in demand. Founded in 1908, the medium-sized traditional company is now one of the leading specialists for industrial linings and equipment engineering for environmental and pickling technology around the globe. With the tiles group, Steuler is one of the largest tile producers "Made in Germany". Sustainable workmanship, innovative technologies and over 2800 team players with years of expertise at 25 international locations are the guarantee of success for the Steuler Group.

www.steuler.de





In "Berggarten" at the Siershahn site are among others sales, research & development, application technology and production areas of the Steuler Linings division.

Publication of figures:

Publication of the photos free-of-charge with the comment 'Steuler'.

Contacts for the press:

Claudia Neubauer Steuler Group | Marketing and Communication claudia.neubauer@steuler.de Phone +49 2624 13-220 www.steuler.de